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Color Number Color Name 
005 TUCSON CORAL 
005 TUSCON CORAL 

006 MONTANA AGATE 
006 PICANTE 
009 BLUSHING BRILLIANCE 
010 PINK CANOPY 
011 PARADISE PEACH 
012 CORAL REEF 
013 FAN CORAL 
014 SOFT GLOW 
015 SOFT SHELL 
017 PHOENIX SAND 
019 SALMON RUN 
020 FRESNO 
021 JUPITER GLOW 
022 PEACH COOLER 
023 HEIRLOOM 
024 CORAL BUFF 
025 VIVID PEACH 
026 CORAL GLOW 
027 SAN ANTONIO ROSE 
028 RICH CORAL 
029 FRUITED PLAINS 
030 AUGUST SUNRISE 
031 GEORGIA PEACH 
032 CORAL ROCK 
033 GOLDEN GATE 
034 SPICED PUMPKIN 
035 BAKED CLAY 
036 ORCHID PINK 
037 ROSE BLUSH 
038 ROSETTA 
039 SHARON ROSE 
040 PEACHES 'N CREAM 
041 SPOONFUL OF SUGAR 
042 BURNT RUSSET 
043 EAST LAKE ROSE 
044 FROSTED ROSE 
045 ROMANTICA 
046 SALMON MOUSSE 
047 SAVANNAH CLAY 
050 PINK MOIRÉ 
051 PRECOCIOUS 
052 CONCH SHELL 
053 CRAZY FOR YOU 
054 FARMER'S MARKET 
055 PUMPKIN PATCH 
057 ORANGE SORBET 

Color Number Color Name 
058 PUMPKIN MOUSSE 
059 ORANGE CREAMSICKLE 
060 FRESH PEACH 
061 MYRTLE BEACH 
062 VEGETABLE PATCH 
063 PENNIES FROM HEAVEN 
064 NAUTILUS SHELL 
065 ROSEBUD 
066 FOREVER YOUNG 
067 DEL RAY PEACH 
068 SUCCULENT PEACH 
070 TOPAZ 
071 CAMEO ROSE 
072 SANIBEL PEACH 
073 AMBER WINDS 
074 SAUSALITO SUNSET 
075 FLAMINGO ORANGE 
076 CORLSBUD CANYON 
077 FIERY OPAL 
079 DAYTONA PEACH 
080 DAY LILLY 
081 INTENSE PEACH 
083 TANGERINE FUSION 
084 FIESTA ORANGE 
086 APRICOT TINT 
087 JUNO PEACH 

1132 OLD CANAL 
1133 MAPLEWOOD 
1146 HARVEST BRONZE 
1147 BUTTERSCOTCH SUNDAE 
122 ORANGE SHERBET 
124 ORANGE APPEAL 
125 ANTELOPE CANYON 
126 PUMPKIN SPICE 

1261 PAISLEY PINK 
1262 PARIS ROMANCE 
1263 VICTORIANA 
1264 MAUVE MIST 
1275 ROSE ROCOCO 
1276 PETUNIA PINK 
1277 ENGAGEMENT 
1278 PALERMO ROSE 
1279 TOASTED MAUVE 
1280 BURGUNDY ROSE 
1281 TAWNY PORT 
1282 TIPPY TOES 
1283 HEARTS DELIGHT 
1284 SECRET GARDEN 
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1285 PINK BUFF 
1286 CINCO DE MAYO 
1287 SANTA FE POTTERY 
1288 SEGOVIA RED 
129 TANGERINE MIST 

1296 SAILOR'S DELIGHT 
1297 MINSTREL HEART 
1304 ALL-A-BLAZE 
1305 BIRD OF PARADISE 
1306 HABANERO PEPPER 
1307 GERANIUM 
1308 RED PARROT 
131 SEVILLE ORANGES 

1312 POTPOURRI (1312) 
1313 MILANO RED 
1314 RYAN RED 
1318 BED OF ROSES 
1319 HEARTBEAT 
1320 FLORIDA PINK 
1321 HOLLY BERRY 
1322 LADYBUG RED 
1323 CURRANT RED 
1324 MAY FLOWERS 
1326 BUBBLE BATH 
1327 GYPSY ROSE 
1328 DECO ROSE 
1329 DROP DEAD GORGEOUS 
1330 MY VALENTINE 
1331 BALLET SLIPPERS 
1333 ROMANCE 
1334 PRETTY IN PINK 
1335 CACTUS FLOWER 
1336 SANTA'S SUIT 
1338 POWDER BLUSH 
1339 MISTED ROSE 
1340 PINK RIBBON 
1341 SECRET RENDEZVOUS 
1342 MARDI GRAS 
1343 FUCHSINE 
1344 NIGHT FLOWER 
1345 BERMUDA BREEZE 
1346 ISLAND SUNSET 
1347 PINK LADIES 
1348 RAZZLE DAZZLE 
1349 PINK CORSAGE 
1350 ANILINE RED 
1351 CHINABERRY 
1352 PINK DYNASTY 

Color Number Color Name 
1353 ROSE GARDEN 
1354 WILD HEART 
1355 TROPICAL ROSE 
1356 FASHION ROSE 
1357 BOTTLE OF BORDEAUX 
1358 DARK WALNUT 
1359 PEPPERMINT 
136 APRICOT CHIFFON 

1360 MISTY ROSE 
1361 COUNTRYSIDE PINK 
1362 CRANBERRY ICE 
1363 MELROSE PINK 
1364 VINTAGE CLARET 
137 PEACH PUDDING 
138 VIVID BEAUTY 
139 PARTY PEACH 
140 FRUIT PUNCH 

1408 WHITE VIOLET 
1409 VIOLET DUSK 
1410 ICED LAVENDER 
1410 SUMMER SOLSTICE 
1410 SUMMER SOLSTICE (1410) 
1411 NORTH CASCADES 
1411 PURPLE MIST 
1412 CENTRAL MAUVE 
1412 FIELD OF HEATHER 
1413 PURPLE HAZE 
1414 SUPER NOVA 
1415 LAVENDER SECRET 
1416 WHISPERING WIND 
1417 ENGLISH HYACINTH 
1418 ORIENTAL IRIS 
1419 PERSIAN VIOLET 
1420 SOFTENED VIOLET 
1421 BISTRO BLUE 
1422 VIOLET SPARKLE 
1423 ANGEL'S WINGS 
1424 BLUE VIOLA 
1427 FRENCH VIOLET 
1428 WOOD VIOLET 
1429 CELESTIA BLUE 
143 GOLDEN LIGHT 

1430 SPRING FLOWERS 
1431 FEATHER SOFT 
1432 FREESIA 
1433 BLUE PEARL 
1434 IN THE TWILIGHT 
1435 BLUE GASPE 
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1436 WHIRLPOOL 
1438 LAVENDER BLUE 
1439 YUKON SKY 
1441 AMETHYST SHADOW 
1442 DEEP INDIGO 
1443 RAINDROPS ON ROSES 
1444 NEW AGE 
1446 DUSK TO DAWN 
1447 AMETHYST SKY 
1448 FROZEN IN TIME 
146 GOLDEN ARCHWAY 
147 FRUITY COCKTAIL 
149 SUN BLOSSOM 
150 PEACH YOGURT 
151 ORANGE FROTH 
152 FLORIDA ORANGE 
153 FRESH FRUIT 
156 SWEET NECTAR 
157 CANTALOUPE 
177 MUSHROOM CAP 
178 GOLDEN LAB 
180 BEVERLY HILLS 
181 PAN FOR GOLD 
182 GLOWING UMBER 
183 MORNING LIGHT 
184 IVORY LUSTRE 
185 PRECIOUS IVORY 
189 MORGAN HILL GOLD 
190 PEARLY GATES 
192 KEY WEST IVORY 
193 DIJON 
194 HATHAWAY GOLD 
195 FRENCH HORN 
196 GOLDENHURST 
197 AMERICA'S HEARTLAND 

2000-40 STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE 
2000-50 BLUSH TONE 
2001-40 PINK POPSICLE 
2001-60 COUNTRY PINK 
2001-70 MARSHMALLOW BUNNY 
2002-30 ROSE QUARTZ 
2003-40 TRUE PINK 
2003-70 PLEASING PINK 
2004-50 BABY GIRL 
2004-60 PINK PARFAIT 
2004-70 ROMANTIC PINK 
2006-70 PINK FAIRY 
2007-70 ANGEL PINK 

Color Number Color Name 
2008-40 HYDRANGREA FLOWERS 
2008-50 DELICATE ROSE 
2009-30 DARK SALMON 
2009-70 POWDER PINK 
2010-30 STARBURST ORANGE 
2011-70 LIGHT QUARTZ 
2012-10 TAWNY DAY LILLY 
2012-60 CREAMY PEACH 
2012-70 SOFT PINK 
2013-10 OUTRAGEOUS ORANGE 
2013-20 ORANGE NECTAR 
2013-70 BRIDAL PINK 
2014-60 WHISPERING PEACH 
2014-70 ECRU 
2015-70 APRICOT ICE 
2016-10 STARTLING ORANGE 
2016-70 CANCUN SAND 
2017-10 ORANGE JUICE 
2017-50 YELLOW HAZE 
2017-60 PALE DAFFODIL 
2017-70 WHITE VANILLA 
2018-40 NACHO CHEESE 
2018-50 MORNING SUNSHINE 
2018-60 LIGHTHOUSE 
2018-70 MILKYWAY 
2019-30 SUNFLOWER 
2019-40 AMERICAN CHEESE 
2019-50 LEMON DROPS 
2019-60 LEMON SORBET 
2019-70 LIGHTNING WHITE 
2020-40 YELLOW RAIN COAT 
2020-50 MELLOW YELLOW 
2020-60 MOONLIGHT 
2020-70 YELLOW FREEZE 
2021-40 YELLOW HIGHLIGHTER 
2021-50 YELLOW LOTUS 
2021-60 PROVENCE CRÈME 
2021-70 PALE STRAW 
2022-10 YELLOW 
2022-20 SUN KISSED YELLOW 
2022-30 BRIGHT YELLOW 
2022-40 BANANA YELLOW 
2022-50 SUNDANCE 
2022-60 LIGHT YELLOW 
2022-70 CRÈME BRULEE 
2023-10 YOLK 
2023-20 BABY CHICK 
2023-30 SUN PORCH 
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2023-40 SUNBURST 
2023-50 LEMON MERINGUE 
2023-60 BUTTER 
2023-70 CREME FRAICHE 
2024-10 CHARTREUSE 
2024-20 EVE GREEN 
2024-30 CITRON 
2024-40 YELLOW FINCH 
2024-50 JASPER YELLOW 
2024-50 VAN GOGH YELLOW 
2024-60 LEMONADE 
2024-70 LEMON ICE 
2025-10 BRIGHT LIME 
2025-20 YEW GREEN 
2025-30 NEW LIME 
2025-40 LIMELIGHT 
2025-50 LEMON FREEZE 
2025-60 LEMON GLOW 
2025-70 BARELY YELLOW 
2026-10 LIME GREEN 
2026-20 MARGARITA 
2026-30 SNOW CONE GREEN 
2026-40 APPLE GREEN 
2026-50 FRESH CUT GRASS 
2026-60 SUMMER LIME 
2026-70 EGGSHELL 
2027-10 DARK LIME 
2027-20 SPRING MOSS 
2027-30 ECCENTRIC LIME 
2027-40 GRAPE GREEN 
2027-50 HIBISCUS 
2027-60 LIGHT DAFFODIL 
2027-70 ASPEN WHITE 
2028-10 IGUANA GREEN 
2028-20 DOUGLAS FIR 
2028-30 TEQUILA LIME 
2028-60 CELADON GREEN 
2028-70 SEAHORSE 
2029-10 BASIL GREEN 
2029-20 BABY FERN 
2029-30 ROSEMARY GREEN 
2029-60 PALE VISTA 
2029-70 FROSTY LIME 

203 FIELDS OF GOLD 
2031-10 NEON LIME 
2031-20 PARADISE GREEN 
2031-30 SWEET PEA 
2031-40 SPRING MEADOW GREEN 

Color Number Color Name 
2031-50 KEY LIME 
2031-60 NEON CELERY 
2031-70 LIME FROTH 
2032-10 NEON GREEN 
2032-20 TRAFFIC LIGHT GREEN 
2032-30 FRESH LIME 
2032-40 CITRUS GREEN 
2032-50 EARLY SPRING GREEN 
2032-60 CITRA LIME 
2032-70 LIME SORBET 

204 WOODMONT CREAM 
206 NEW DAY 
206 SUMMER HARVEST 

2068-10 MAJESTIC VIOLET 
2068-20 GRAPE GUM 
2068-30 SCANDINAVIAN BLUE 
2068-40 CALIFORNIA LILAC 
2068-50 VICTORIAN TRIM 
2068-60 PURPLE LACE 
2068-70 WHITE HEAVEN 
2069-10 DEEP MULBERRY 
2069-20 BLACKBERRY WINE 
2069-30 DARKEST GRAPE 
2069-40 VIOLET STONE 
2069-50 BLUE ORCHID 
2069-60 LAVENDER ICE 
2069-70 POLAR WHITE 

207 VELLUM 
2070-10 TULSA TWILIGHT 
2070-20 PLUM ROYALE 
2070-30 DARK LILAC 
2070-40 SPRING PURPLE 
2070-50 ENCHANTED 
2070-60 LAVENDER MIST 
2070-70 VIOLET WHISPER 
2070-70 WHISPER VIOLET 
2071-10 EXOTIC PURPLE 
2071-20 GENTLE VIOLET 
2071-30 MYSTICAL GRAPE 
2071-40 CROCUS PETAL PURPLE 
2071-50 AMETHYST CREAM 
2071-60 LILY LAVENDER 
2071-70 MISTY LILAC 
2072-10 DARK BASALT 
2072-20 BLACK RASPBERRY 
2072-20 SEA GRAPES 
2072-30 PURPLE LOTUS 
2072-40 WILD ORCHID 
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2072-50 LAVENDER LIPSTICK 
2072-50 LOVELY LAVENDER 
2072-60 BEACH PLUM 
2072-70 RASPBERRY ICE 
2073-20 AUTUMN PURPLE 
2073-30 PASSION PLUM 
2073-40 PURPLE HYACINTH 
2073-50 PURPLE EASTER EGG 
2073-60 PALE IRIS 
2073-70 PURPLE CREAM 
2074-10 GRAPE JUICE 
2074-20 SUMMER PLUM 
2074-30 TWILIGHT MAGENTA 
2074-40 LILAC PINK 
2074-50 EXOTIC FUCHSIA 
2074-60 BUNNY NOSE PINK 
2074-70 EASTER BONNET 
2075-10 DARK BURGUNDY 
2075-20 MULBERRY 
2075-30 PRE-DAWN SKY 
2075-40 PINK RASPBERRY 
2075-50 PINK TAFFY 
2075-60 PASSION PINK 
2075-70 CHARMING PINK 
2076-10 CRUSHED VELVET 
2076-20 ROYAL FLUSH 
2076-30 CRUSHED BERRIES 
2076-40 RASPBERRY MOUSSE 
2076-50 EASTER PINK 
2076-60 DOG`S EAR 
2076-70 NURSERY PINK 
2077-10 MAGENTA 
2077-20 GYPSY PINK 
2077-30 HOT LIPS 
2077-40 SPRING AZALEA 
2077-50 PRETTY PINK 
2077-60 VALENTINE`S DAY 
2077-70 I LOVE YOU PINK 
2078-10 ROSEATE 
2078-20 RASPBERRY GLAZE 
2078-30 ROYAL FUCHSIA 
2078-40 PARADISE PINK 
2078-50 PINK BEGONIA 
2078-60 NEWBORN PINK 
2078-70 PINK PEONY 
2079-10 CANDY CANE RED 
2079-20 BLUSHING RED 
2079-30 PEONY 

Color Number Color Name 
2079-40 SPRINGTIME BLOOM 
2079-50 RHODODENDRON 
2079-60 PINK CHERUB 
2079-70 CANDY STRIPE 

208 DA VINCI'S CANVAS 
2080-20 CONFEDERATE RED 
2080-30 CHERRY WINE 
2080-40 WILD PINK 
2080-50 BAYBERRY (2080-50) 
2080-60 POSY PINK 
2080-70 AZTEC LILY 
2081-20 SULTAN`S PALACE 
2081-30 VIBRANT BLUSH 
2081-40 PINK BLOSSOM 
2081-50 PINK RUFFLE 
2081-60 PINK LACE 
2081-70 FLUSH PINK 
2082-10 CHESTNUT 
2082-20 PLUM RAISIN 
2082-30 CHEROKEE BRICK 
2082-40 ROSEWOOD 
2082-50 DAMASK ROSE 
2082-60 PINK INNOCENCE 
2082-70 BALLERINA PINK 
2083-10 RAISIN TORTE 
2083-30 OLD CLARET 
2083-40 BEGONIA 
2083-50 PINK PANSY 
2083-60 SWEET NAIVETE 
2083-70 BABY DREAMS 
2084-40 PRECIOUS PINK 
2086-40 DEEP CARNATION 
2086-60 SWEET TAFFY 
2086-70 50`S PINK 
2087-40 AUTUMN RED 
2087-50 STRAWBERRY SORBET 
2087-60 RIBBON PINK 
2087-70 ELEPHANT PINK 
2088-40 PERSIMMON (2088-40) 

209 BUENA VISTA GOLD 
210 LEAP OF FAITH 
211 FRESH AIR 

2114-10 BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE 
2114-20 MISSISSIPPI MUD 
2114-30 DESERT SHADOWS 
2114-40 WET CONCRETE 
2114-50 VICTORIAN MAUVE 
2114-60 HINT OF VIOLET 
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2114-70 VENETIAN MARBLE 
2115-10 APPALACHIAN BROWN 
2115-20 INCENSE STICK 
2115-30 AMAZON SOIL 
2115-40 MAUVE BLUSH 
2115-50 ICED MAUVE 
2115-60 MAJESTIC MAUVE 
2115-70 OYSTER 
2116-10 NIGHT SHADE 
2116-30 CABERNET 
2116-40 HAZY LILAC 
2116-50 AFRICAN VIOLET 
2116-60 TOUCH OF GRAY 
2116-70 MIRAGE WHITE 
2117-10 CARBON COPY 
2117-20 GALAXY 
2117-30 SHADOW 
2117-40 TROPICAL DUSK 
2117-50 SPRING VIOLET 
2117-60 WINTER GRAY 
2117-70 DREAMY CLOUD 
2118-10 UNIVERSAL BLACK 
2118-20 TOUCAN BLACK 
2118-30 EBONY SLATE 
2118-40 SEA LIFE 
2118-50 EXCALIBUR GRAY 
2118-60 MISTY MEMORIES 
2118-70 HEAVEN 

212 HAPPY VALLEY 
213 HARP STRINGS 

2133-10 ONYX (2133-10) 
2133-20 BLACK JACK 
2133-30 DAY`S END 
2133-40 DIOR GRAY 
2133-50 PIGEON GRAY 
2133-60 SIDEWALK GRAY 
2133-70 TUNDRA 
2145-10 AVOCADO 
2145-20 TERRAPIN GREEN 
2145-40 FERNWOOD GREEN 
2145-50 LIMESICKLE 
2145-60 MINCED ONION 
2145-70 COTTON BALLS 
2147-10 OREGANO 
2147-20 OLIVE MOSS 
2147-30 JALEPENO PEPPER 
2147-60 DARK LINEN 
2147-70 ALPINE WHITE 

Color Number Color Name 
215 YOSEMITE YELLOW 

2153-10 GOLDEN BARK 
2153-20 CORDUROY 
2153-40 CORK 
2153-60 RICH CREAM 
2153-70 IVORY TUSK 
2155-10 DESERT SUNSET 
2155-20 GOLD MINE 
2155-30 YELLOW MARIGOLD 
2155-50 SUNTAN YELLOW 
2155-60 CREAM YELLOW 
2155-70 COTTON TAIL(CP Color) 

216 CALIFORNIA HILLS 
2166-10 GOLD RUSH 
2166-20 CARAMEL LATTE 
2166-30 BRONZE TONE 
2166-40 SOFT PUMPKIN 
2166-50 CREAMY ORANGE 
2166-60 PALE OATS 
2166-60 ST. AUGUSTINE PEACH 
2166-70 ADOBE WHITE 
2167-10 BURNT CARAMEL 
2167-20 PUMPKIN PIE 
2167-30 HARVEST MOON 
2167-40 TOFFEE ORANGE 
2167-50 PERFECT PEACH 
2167-60 SWEET SALMON 
2167-70 SUMMER PEACH 
2168-10 FALL HARVEST 
2168-20 PUMPKIN CREAM 
2168-30 ORANGE BLOSSOM 
2168-40 PEACHLAND 
2168-50 SUMMER MELON 
2168-60 PEACH NECTAR 
2168-70 SUN KISSED PEACH 
2169-10 RACING ORANGE 
2169-20 ORANGE PARROT 
2169-30 ORIOLE 
2169-40 PEACH COBBLER 
2169-60 PEACH CLOUD 
2169-70 SUN WASHED 

217 ANTIQUE BRONZE 
2171-10 NAVAJO RED (2171-10) 
2171-20 FIRE DANCE 
2171-30 ADOBE ORANGE 
2171-40 PASSION FRUIT 
2171-50 PEARLY PINK 
2171-70 PINK SWIRL 
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218 BEACH HAVEN 
220 YELLOW BISQUE 
222 MUSTARD SEED 
223 EL SERENO GOLD 
224 GRECIAN GOLD 
226 TWISTED OAK PATH 
227 MARBLE CANYON 
228 SHAKESPEARE TAN 
229 GRENADA HILLS GOLD 
230 PIRATE'S CHEST 
231 AGED BRONZE 
232 WINTER WHEAT 
233 CREAM FLEECE 
234 CRISP KHAKI 
235 OAK RIDGE 
236 GREEN TEA 
237 SILKEN MOSS 
238 URBAN LEGEND 
239 IVORY PORCELAIN 
240 DELAWARE PUTTY 
241 JONESBORO CREAM 
246 WESTCHESTER TAN 
247 CONSENTINO CHARDONNAY 
249 SOMBRERO 
250 PORTER RIDGE TAN 
251 SEVILLE TAN 
252 OLIVETONE 
253 NATURAL BEECH 
254 WOVEN JACQUARD 
255 HEIRLOOM GOLD 
256 WESTWOOD TAN 
257 HONEY OAK 
258 ACORN SQUASH 
259 BRAZEN 
260 SWANS MILL CREAM 
261 NORFOLK CREAM 
262 GOLDEN HILLS 
263 SPRING MORNING 
264 WANDERING HEART 
265 GEMSTONE 
266 EGYPTIAN SAND 
267 CANVAS 
268 OATMEAL 
269 ALMOND BISQUE 
270 STRAW HAT 
271 BARLEY GRASS 
273 SANDALWOOD 
274 SANTO DOMINGO CREAM 

Color Number Color Name 
275 BANANA CREAM 
276 CAMBRIDGE HEIGHTS 
277 FREEDOM TRAIL 
278 ANGEL'S TRUMPET 
279 HOLLYWOOD GOLD 
280 RENAISSANCE GOLD 
281 CITRONÉE 
282 COUNTING STARS 
283 CALLA LILY 
284 COPACABANA 
285 TREASURE TROVE 
286 LUXURIOUS GOLD 
287 FRENCH QUARTER GOLD 
288 NORTH STAR 
289 PALE MOON 
290 FRESH BUTTER 
291 LAGUNA YELLOW 
292 GOLDFIELD 
293 SHOWTIME 
294 GOLDEN BOUNTY 
295 CANDLELIT DINNER 
296 GOOD VIBRATIONS 
298 BROADWAY LIGHTS 
299 FIREFLY 
300 LUMINOUS DAYS 
301 GLEN RIDGE GOLD 
302 YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE 
303 OLD WORLD ROMANCE 
304 SHOOTING STAR 
305 COUNTRY COMFORT 
306 LION HEART 
307 CORN HUSK 
308 GOLDEN VISTA 
310 POPCORN KERNEL 
311 SQUISH-SQUASH 
312 CROWNE HILL YELLOW 
313 GOLDEN GROVES 
314 IMPERIAL YELLOW 
315 OXFORD GOLD 
316 PERNOD 
318 LITTLE ANGEL 
319 DALILA 
320 AMARILLO 
321 VIKING YELLOW 
322 ABSTRACTA 
323 LIGHTENING BOLT 
324 LITTLE DIPPER 
325 WILDFLOWERS 



ColoRx 6.12.0000                                                                                            July 25, 2008 
Not Recommended Canadian Colors for Exterior Products 

Sorted by Color Number 
 

 9

Color Number Color Name 
326 GOOD MORNING SUNSHINE 
327 PURE JOY 
328 SUNBEAM 
329 GOLDEN ORCHARDS 
330 PALM COAST PALE 
331 LEMON SOUFFLÉ 
332 BANAN-APPEAL 
333 PINEAPPLE GROVE 
334 LIMON 
335 DELIGHTFUL YELLOW 
336 BOLD YELLOW 
337 OLD STRAW HAT 
338 EARLY DAWN 
339 LEMON GRASS (339) 
340 LIGHTENING BUG 
341 FIESTA YELLOW 
342 GLIMMER 
343 SUNRAYS 
344 HALIFAX CREAM 
345 WINTER SUNSHINE 
346 YELLOW LILIES 
347 SUNSHINE ON THE BAY 
348 INNER GLOW 
349 YELLOW BRICK ROAD 
350 SUN VALLEY 
351 FALLING STAR 
352 SUN CITY 
353 YELLOW ROSES 
354 CHEERFUL 
355 MAJESTIC YELLOW 
356 SUNNY AFTERNOON 
357 YELLOW HIBISCUS 
358 FUN IN THE SUN 
359 LIGHTNING STORM 
360 SAN FERNANDO SUNSHINE 
361 NO-NONSENSE 
362 ST. ELMO'S FIRE 
363 LEMON GROVE 
364 CITRUS BURST 
365 LIGHT OF THE MOON 
366 SAN PEDRO MORNING 
367 SUNNY SIDE UP 
368 CITY SCAPE MORNING 
369 MULHOLLAND YELLOW 
370 YELLOW TONE 
371 BRIGHT GOLD 
372 VANILLA COOKIE 
373 YELLOW IRIS 

Color Number Color Name 
374 LUMINAIRE 
375 YELLOW CLOVER 
376 MOTHER EARTH 
377 MUSTARD FIELD 
378 GIBSON GOLD 
379 HAWTHORN GREEN 
380 STANHOPE YELLOW 
382 ARTICHOKE HEARTS 
383 MEADOW VIEW 
384 TURNING LEAF 
385 SAVANNAH MOSS 
386 GINSENG ROOT 
387 JASPER OPAL 
388 CYPRESS GROVE 
390 GOLDEN DELICIOUS 
391 SWEET VIBRATIONS 
392 OLIVE TREE 
393 LIME RICKY 
394 LEMON TWIST 
395 APPLES AND PEARS 
396 CHIC LIME 
397 CHAMOMILE 
398 FLOWER POWER 
399 EXOTIC LIME 
403 CANDY GREEN 
404 ELECTRIC SLIDE 
889 PACIFIC GROVE PINK 

AF-580 Luxe 
AF-620 Sanctuary 
CC-154 SMOKED SALMON 
CC-156 TOFINO SUNSET 
CC-158 APPLE BLOSSOM (CC-158) 
CC-158 PINK MOIRÉ 
CC-190 SUMMER HARVEST 
CC-200 VELLUM 
CC-210 DIJON 
CC-212 DANSE DU SOLEIL 
CC-216 BUTTER MILK (CC-216) 
CC-230 DELAWARE PUTTY 
CC-240 LATE WHEAT 
CC-246 VICHYSSOISE 
CC-260 BUTTER CREAM 
CC-280 ALMOND BISQUE 
CC-290 STRAW HAT 
CC-300 SOMBRERO 
CC-578 HEMP SEED 
CC-890 BLUE PEARL 
CC-900 BLUE GASPE 
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Color Number Color Name 
CC-910 WHIRLPOOL 
CC-920 YUKON SKY 
CC-930 AMETHYST SHADOW 
CC-934 IN THE TWILIGHT 
CC-934 SILHOUETTE 
CC-940 BLUE VIOLA 
CC-96 FLOWER POT 
CC-960 FRENCH VIOLET 
CC-970 HEATHER FIELD 
CC-980 PURPLE HAZE 
CC-990 SUPER NOVA 
ET-32  
ET-33  

GB-100  
GB-101  
GB-102  
GB-103  
GB-105  
GB-106  
GB-108  
GB-11  
GB-12  
GB-13  
GB-17  
GB-18  
GB-32  
GB-33  
GB-34  
GB-38  
GB-39  
GB-45  
GB-46  
GB-47  
GB-48  
GB-50  
GB-51  
GB-52  
GB-53  
GB-54  
GB-56  
GB-57  
GB-58  
GB-59  
GB-60  
GB-62  
GB-69  
GB-70  
GB-71  

Color Number Color Name 
GB-77  
GB-78  
GB-79  
GB-8  
GB-80  
GB-82  
GB-83  
GB-86  
GB-88  
GB-9  
GB-98  
HC-16 LIVINGSTON GOLD 
HC-18 ADAMS GOLD 
HC-25 QUINCY TAN 

OC-108 PALE MOON 
OC-110 MILKYWAY 
OC-114 LEMON ICE 
OC-122 COTTON BALLS 
OC-124 ALPINE WHITE 
OC-128 MINCED ONION 
OC-40 ALBESCENT 
OC-8 ELEPHANT TUSK 

OC-91 IVORY TUSK 
OP-102  
OP-103  
OP-105  
OP-11  
OP-14  
OP-15  
OP-16  
OP-17  
OP-21  
OP-23  
OP-26  
OP-27  
OP-47  
OP-48  
OP-49  
OP-51  
OP-53  
OP-54  
OP-56  
OP-57  
OP-58  
OP-59  
OP-60  
OP-62  
OP-63  
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Color Number Color Name 
OP-65  
OP-68  
OP-69  
OP-70  
OP-71  
OP-72  
OP-78  
OP-79  
OP-8  
OP-85  
OP-87  
OP-88  
OT-1  
OT-2  
OT-3  
OT-4  
OT-6  
OT-73  
PR-1  
PR-10  
PR-2  
PR-20  
PR-25  
PR-3  
PR-31  
PR-32  
PR-33  
PR-35  
PR-37  
PR-38  
PR-39  
PR-4  
PR-40  
PR-43  
PR-44  
PR-45  
PR-5  
PR-50  
PR-51  
PR-53  
PR-6  
PR-62  
PR-64  
PR-66  
PR-76  
PR-77  
PR-8  
PR-81  

Color Number Color Name 
PR-86  
PR-9  
PR-90  
PR-91  
PR-97  
PV-1  
PV-3  

PV-38  
PV-39  
PV-40  
PV-41  
PV-6  

PV-73  
PV-76  
PV-77  
ST-10  
ST-11  
ST-15  
ST-16  
ST-17  
ST-18  
ST-21  
ST-22  
ST-23  
ST-24  
ST-26  
ST-27  
ST-28  
ST-29  
ST-38  
ST-39  
ST-40  
ST-41  
ST-42  
ST-44  
ST-45  
ST-46  
ST-47  
ST-48  
ST-73  
ST-78  
ST-8  
ST-81  
ST-82  
ST-83  
ST-87  
ST-9  

TH-100 SUMMERHOUSE 
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Color Number Color Name 
TH-150 PRESSED LINEN 
TH-70 ANNEX GOLD 
TH-80 HAZELTON 
TH-90 PARLOUR GOLD 
YL-1  

YL-10  
YL-11  
YL-12  
YL-14  
YL-15  
YL-19  
YL-26  
YL-27  
YL-28  
YL-29  
YL-30  
YL-31  
YL-32  
YL-33  
YL-34  
YL-35  
YL-36  
YL-38  
YL-39  
YL-40  

Color Number Color Name 
YL-41  
YL-42  
YL-44  
YL-55  
YL-56  
YL-57  
YL-58  
YL-64  
YL-74  
YL-75  
YL-78  
YL-79  
YL-8  

YL-80  
YL-81  
YL-82  
YL-84  
YL-86  
YL-87  
YL-88  
YL-89  
YL-9  

YL-91  
YL-93  
YL-96  
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Color Number Color Name 
ET-32  
ET-33  

GB-100  
GB-101  
GB-102  
GB-103  
GB-105  
GB-106  
GB-108  
GB-11  
GB-12  
GB-13  
GB-17  
GB-18  
GB-32  
GB-33  
GB-34  
GB-38  
GB-39  
GB-45  
GB-46  
GB-47  
GB-48  
GB-50  
GB-51  
GB-52  
GB-53  
GB-54  
GB-56  
GB-57  
GB-58  
GB-59  
GB-60  
GB-62  
GB-69  
GB-70  
GB-71  
GB-77  
GB-78  
GB-79  
GB-8  

GB-80  
GB-82  
GB-83  
GB-86  
GB-88  
GB-9  

GB-98  

Color Number Color Name 
OP-102  
OP-103  
OP-105  
OP-11  
OP-14  
OP-15  
OP-16  
OP-17  
OP-21  
OP-23  
OP-26  
OP-27  
OP-47  
OP-48  
OP-49  
OP-51  
OP-53  
OP-54  
OP-56  
OP-57  
OP-58  
OP-59  
OP-60  
OP-62  
OP-63  
OP-65  
OP-68  
OP-69  
OP-70  
OP-71  
OP-72  
OP-78  
OP-79  
OP-8  

OP-85  
OP-87  
OP-88  
OT-1  
OT-2  
OT-3  
OT-4  
OT-6  
OT-73  
PR-1  
PR-10  
PR-2  
PR-20  
PR-25  
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Color Number Color Name 
PR-3  
PR-31  
PR-32  
PR-33  
PR-35  
PR-37  
PR-38  
PR-39  
PR-4  
PR-40  
PR-43  
PR-44  
PR-45  
PR-5  
PR-50  
PR-51  
PR-53  
PR-6  
PR-62  
PR-64  
PR-66  
PR-76  
PR-77  
PR-8  
PR-81  
PR-86  
PR-9  
PR-90  
PR-91  
PR-97  
PV-1  
PV-3  
PV-38  
PV-39  
PV-40  
PV-41  
PV-6  
PV-73  
PV-76  
PV-77  
ST-10  
ST-11  
ST-15  
ST-16  
ST-17  
ST-18  
ST-21  
ST-22  

Color Number Color Name 
ST-23  
ST-24  
ST-26  
ST-27  
ST-28  
ST-29  
ST-38  
ST-39  
ST-40  
ST-41  
ST-42  
ST-44  
ST-45  
ST-46  
ST-47  
ST-48  
ST-73  
ST-78  
ST-8  

ST-81  
ST-82  
ST-83  
ST-87  
ST-9  
YL-1  
YL-10  
YL-11  
YL-12  
YL-14  
YL-15  
YL-19  
YL-26  
YL-27  
YL-28  
YL-29  
YL-30  
YL-31  
YL-32  
YL-33  
YL-34  
YL-35  
YL-36  
YL-38  
YL-39  
YL-40  
YL-41  
YL-42  
YL-44  
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Color Number Color Name 
YL-55  
YL-56  
YL-57  
YL-58  
YL-64  
YL-74  
YL-75  
YL-78  
YL-79  
YL-8  
YL-80  
YL-81  
YL-82  
YL-84  
YL-86  
YL-87  
YL-88  
YL-89  
YL-9  
YL-91  
YL-93  
YL-96  

2086-70 50`S PINK 
322 ABSTRACTA 
258 ACORN SQUASH 

HC-18 ADAMS GOLD 
2171-30 ADOBE ORANGE 
2166-70 ADOBE WHITE 
2116-50 AFRICAN VIOLET 

231 AGED BRONZE 
OC-40 ALBESCENT 
1304 ALL-A-BLAZE 
269 ALMOND BISQUE 

CC-280 ALMOND BISQUE 
2147-70 ALPINE WHITE 
OC-124 ALPINE WHITE 

320 AMARILLO 
2115-30 AMAZON SOIL 

073 AMBER WINDS 
2019-40 AMERICAN CHEESE 

197 AMERICA'S HEARTLAND 
2071-50 AMETHYST CREAM 

1441 AMETHYST SHADOW 
CC-930 AMETHYST SHADOW 

1447 AMETHYST SKY 
2007-70 ANGEL PINK 

278 ANGEL'S TRUMPET 
1423 ANGEL'S WINGS 

Color Number Color Name 
1350 ANILINE RED 
TH-70 ANNEX GOLD 
125 ANTELOPE CANYON 
217 ANTIQUE BRONZE 

2115-10 APPALACHIAN BROWN 
CC-158 APPLE BLOSSOM (CC-158) 
2026-40 APPLE GREEN 

395 APPLES AND PEARS 
136 APRICOT CHIFFON 

2015-70 APRICOT ICE 
086 APRICOT TINT 
382 ARTICHOKE HEARTS 

2027-70 ASPEN WHITE 
030 AUGUST SUNRISE 

2073-20 AUTUMN PURPLE 
2087-40 AUTUMN RED 
2145-10 AVOCADO 
2080-70 AZTEC LILY 
2023-20 BABY CHICK 
2083-70 BABY DREAMS 
2029-20 BABY FERN 
2004-50 BABY GIRL 

035 BAKED CLAY 
2082-70 BALLERINA PINK 

1331 BALLET SLIPPERS 
275 BANANA CREAM 

2022-40 BANANA YELLOW 
332 BANAN-APPEAL 

2025-70 BARELY YELLOW 
271 BARLEY GRASS 

2029-10 BASIL GREEN 
2080-50 BAYBERRY (2080-50) 

218 BEACH HAVEN 
2072-60 BEACH PLUM 

1318 BED OF ROSES 
2083-40 BEGONIA 

1345 BERMUDA BREEZE 
180 BEVERLY HILLS 
1305 BIRD OF PARADISE 
1421 BISTRO BLUE 

2114-10 BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE 
2133-20 BLACK JACK 
2072-20 BLACK RASPBERRY 
2069-20 BLACKBERRY WINE 

1435 BLUE GASPE 
CC-900 BLUE GASPE 
2069-50 BLUE ORCHID 

1433 BLUE PEARL 



ColoRx 6.12.0000                                                                                            July 25, 2008 
Not Recommended Canadian Colors for Exterior Products 

Sorted by Color Name 
 

 16

Color Number Color Name 
CC-890 BLUE PEARL 

1424 BLUE VIOLA 
CC-940 BLUE VIOLA 
2000-50 BLUSH TONE 

009 BLUSHING BRILLIANCE 
2079-20 BLUSHING RED 

336 BOLD YELLOW 
1357 BOTTLE OF BORDEAUX 
259 BRAZEN 

2013-70 BRIDAL PINK 
371 BRIGHT GOLD 

2025-10 BRIGHT LIME 
2022-30 BRIGHT YELLOW 

298 BROADWAY LIGHTS 
2166-30 BRONZE TONE 

1326 BUBBLE BATH 
209 BUENA VISTA GOLD 

2074-60 BUNNY NOSE PINK 
1280 BURGUNDY ROSE 

2167-10 BURNT CARAMEL 
042 BURNT RUSSET 

2023-60 BUTTER 
CC-260 BUTTER CREAM 
CC-216 BUTTER MILK (CC-216) 

1147 BUTTERSCOTCH SUNDAE 
2116-30 CABERNET 

1335 CACTUS FLOWER 
216 CALIFORNIA HILLS 

2068-40 CALIFORNIA LILAC 
283 CALLA LILY 
276 CAMBRIDGE HEIGHTS 
071 CAMEO ROSE 

2016-70 CANCUN SAND 
295 CANDLELIT DINNER 

2079-10 CANDY CANE RED 
403 CANDY GREEN 

2079-70 CANDY STRIPE 
157 CANTALOUPE 
267 CANVAS 

2166-20 CARAMEL LATTE 
2117-10 CARBON COPY 
2028-60 CELADON GREEN 

1429 CELESTIA BLUE 
1412 CENTRAL MAUVE 
397 CHAMOMILE 

2075-70 CHARMING PINK 
2024-10 CHARTREUSE 

354 CHEERFUL 

Color Number Color Name 
2082-30 CHEROKEE BRICK 
2080-30 CHERRY WINE 
2082-10 CHESTNUT 

396 CHIC LIME 
1351 CHINABERRY 
1286 CINCO DE MAYO 

2032-60 CITRA LIME 
2024-30 CITRON 

281 CITRONÉE 
364 CITRUS BURST 

2032-40 CITRUS GREEN 
368 CITY SCAPE MORNING 
052 CONCH SHELL 

2080-20 CONFEDERATE RED 
247 CONSENTINO CHARDONNAY
284 COPACABANA 
024 CORAL BUFF 
026 CORAL GLOW 
012 CORAL REEF 
032 CORAL ROCK 

2153-20 CORDUROY 
2153-40 CORK 

076 CORLSBUD CANYON 
307 CORN HUSK 

2145-70 COTTON BALLS 
OC-122 COTTON BALLS 
2155-70 COTTON TAIL(CP Color) 

282 COUNTING STARS 
305 COUNTRY COMFORT 

2001-60 COUNTRY PINK 
1361 COUNTRYSIDE PINK 
1362 CRANBERRY ICE 
053 CRAZY FOR YOU 
233 CREAM FLEECE 

2155-60 CREAM YELLOW 
2166-50 CREAMY ORANGE 
2012-60 CREAMY PEACH 
2022-70 CRÈME BRULEE 
2023-70 CREME FRAICHE 

234 CRISP KHAKI 
2071-40 CROCUS PETAL PURPLE 

312 CROWNE HILL YELLOW 
2076-30 CRUSHED BERRIES 
2076-10 CRUSHED VELVET 

1323 CURRANT RED 
388 CYPRESS GROVE 
208 DA VINCI'S CANVAS 
319 DALILA 
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Color Number Color Name 
2082-50 DAMASK ROSE 
CC-212 DANSE DU SOLEIL 
2072-10 DARK BASALT 
2075-10 DARK BURGUNDY 
2070-30 DARK LILAC 
2027-10 DARK LIME 
2147-60 DARK LINEN 
2009-30 DARK SALMON 

1358 DARK WALNUT 
2069-30 DARKEST GRAPE 

080 DAY LILLY 
2133-30 DAY`S END 

079 DAYTONA PEACH 
1328 DECO ROSE 

2086-40 DEEP CARNATION 
1442 DEEP INDIGO 

2069-10 DEEP MULBERRY 
067 DEL RAY PEACH 
240 DELAWARE PUTTY 

CC-230 DELAWARE PUTTY 
2008-50 DELICATE ROSE 

335 DELIGHTFUL YELLOW 
2114-30 DESERT SHADOWS 
2155-10 DESERT SUNSET 

193 DIJON 
CC-210 DIJON 
2133-40 DIOR GRAY 
2076-60 DOG`S EAR 
2028-20 DOUGLAS FIR 
2117-70 DREAMY CLOUD 

1329 DROP DEAD GORGEOUS 
1446 DUSK TO DAWN 
338 EARLY DAWN 

2032-50 EARLY SPRING GREEN 
043 EAST LAKE ROSE 

2074-70 EASTER BONNET 
2076-50 EASTER PINK 
2118-30 EBONY SLATE 
2027-30 ECCENTRIC LIME 
2014-70 ECRU 
2026-70 EGGSHELL 

266 EGYPTIAN SAND 
223 EL SERENO GOLD 
404 ELECTRIC SLIDE 

2087-70 ELEPHANT PINK 
OC-8 ELEPHANT TUSK 

2070-50 ENCHANTED 
1277 ENGAGEMENT 

Color Number Color Name 
1417 ENGLISH HYACINTH 

2024-20 EVE GREEN 
2118-50 EXCALIBUR GRAY 
2074-50 EXOTIC FUCHSIA 

399 EXOTIC LIME 
2071-10 EXOTIC PURPLE 
2168-10 FALL HARVEST 

351 FALLING STAR 
013 FAN CORAL 
054 FARMER'S MARKET 
1356 FASHION ROSE 
1431 FEATHER SOFT 

2145-40 FERNWOOD GREEN 
1412 FIELD OF HEATHER 
203 FIELDS OF GOLD 
077 FIERY OPAL 
084 FIESTA ORANGE 
341 FIESTA YELLOW 

2171-20 FIRE DANCE 
299 FIREFLY 
075 FLAMINGO ORANGE 
152 FLORIDA ORANGE 
1320 FLORIDA PINK 

CC-96 FLOWER POT 
398 FLOWER POWER 

2081-70 FLUSH PINK 
066 FOREVER YOUNG 
277 FREEDOM TRAIL 
1432 FREESIA 
195 FRENCH HORN 
287 FRENCH QUARTER GOLD 
1427 FRENCH VIOLET 

CC-960 FRENCH VIOLET 
211 FRESH AIR 
290 FRESH BUTTER 

2026-50 FRESH CUT GRASS 
153 FRESH FRUIT 

2032-30 FRESH LIME 
060 FRESH PEACH 
020 FRESNO 
044 FROSTED ROSE 

2029-70 FROSTY LIME 
1448 FROZEN IN TIME 
140 FRUIT PUNCH 
029 FRUITED PLAINS 
147 FRUITY COCKTAIL 
1343 FUCHSINE 
358 FUN IN THE SUN 
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Color Number Color Name 
2117-20 GALAXY 

265 GEMSTONE 
2071-20 GENTLE VIOLET 

031 GEORGIA PEACH 
1307 GERANIUM 
378 GIBSON GOLD 
386 GINSENG ROOT 
301 GLEN RIDGE GOLD 
342 GLIMMER 
182 GLOWING UMBER 

2155-20 GOLD MINE 
2166-10 GOLD RUSH 

146 GOLDEN ARCHWAY 
2153-10 GOLDEN BARK 

294 GOLDEN BOUNTY 
390 GOLDEN DELICIOUS 
033 GOLDEN GATE 
313 GOLDEN GROVES 
262 GOLDEN HILLS 
178 GOLDEN LAB 
143 GOLDEN LIGHT 
329 GOLDEN ORCHARDS 
308 GOLDEN VISTA 
196 GOLDENHURST 
292 GOLDFIELD 
326 GOOD MORNING SUNSHINE 
296 GOOD VIBRATIONS 

2027-40 GRAPE GREEN 
2068-20 GRAPE GUM 
2074-10 GRAPE JUICE 

224 GRECIAN GOLD 
236 GREEN TEA 
229 GRENADA HILLS GOLD 

2077-20 GYPSY PINK 
1327 GYPSY ROSE 
1306 HABANERO PEPPER 
344 HALIFAX CREAM 
212 HAPPY VALLEY 
213 HARP STRINGS 
1146 HARVEST BRONZE 

2167-30 HARVEST MOON 
194 HATHAWAY GOLD 
379 HAWTHORN GREEN 

TH-80 HAZELTON 
2116-40 HAZY LILAC 

1319 HEARTBEAT 
1283 HEARTS DELIGHT 

CC-970 HEATHER FIELD 

Color Number Color Name 
2118-70 HEAVEN 

023 HEIRLOOM 
255 HEIRLOOM GOLD 

CC-578 HEMP SEED 
2027-50 HIBISCUS 
2114-60 HINT OF VIOLET 

1321 HOLLY BERRY 
279 HOLLYWOOD GOLD 
257 HONEY OAK 

2077-30 HOT LIPS 
2008-40 HYDRANGREA FLOWERS 
2077-70 I LOVE YOU PINK 

1410 ICED LAVENDER 
2115-50 ICED MAUVE 
2028-10 IGUANA GREEN 

314 IMPERIAL YELLOW 
1434 IN THE TWILIGHT 

CC-934 IN THE TWILIGHT 
2115-20 INCENSE STICK 

348 INNER GLOW 
081 INTENSE PEACH 
1346 ISLAND SUNSET 
184 IVORY LUSTRE 
239 IVORY PORCELAIN 

2153-70 IVORY TUSK 
OC-91 IVORY TUSK 

2147-30 JALEPENO PEPPER 
387 JASPER OPAL 

2024-50 JASPER YELLOW 
241 JONESBORO CREAM 
087 JUNO PEACH 
021 JUPITER GLOW 

2031-50 KEY LIME 
192 KEY WEST IVORY 
1322 LADYBUG RED 
291 LAGUNA YELLOW 

CC-240 LATE WHEAT 
1438 LAVENDER BLUE 

2069-60 LAVENDER ICE 
2072-50 LAVENDER LIPSTICK 
2070-60 LAVENDER MIST 

1415 LAVENDER SECRET 
210 LEAP OF FAITH 

2019-50 LEMON DROPS 
2025-50 LEMON FREEZE 
2025-60 LEMON GLOW 

339 LEMON GRASS (339) 
363 LEMON GROVE 
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Color Number Color Name 
2024-70 LEMON ICE 
OC-114 LEMON ICE 
2023-50 LEMON MERINGUE 
2019-60 LEMON SORBET 

331 LEMON SOUFFLÉ 
394 LEMON TWIST 

2024-60 LEMONADE 
2027-60 LIGHT DAFFODIL 

365 LIGHT OF THE MOON 
2011-70 LIGHT QUARTZ 
2022-60 LIGHT YELLOW 

323 LIGHTENING BOLT 
340 LIGHTENING BUG 

2018-60 LIGHTHOUSE 
359 LIGHTNING STORM 

2019-70 LIGHTNING WHITE 
2074-40 LILAC PINK 
2071-60 LILY LAVENDER 
2031-70 LIME FROTH 
2026-10 LIME GREEN 

393 LIME RICKY 
2032-70 LIME SORBET 
2025-40 LIMELIGHT 
2145-50 LIMESICKLE 

334 LIMON 
306 LION HEART 
318 LITTLE ANGEL 
324 LITTLE DIPPER 

HC-16 LIVINGSTON GOLD 
2072-50 LOVELY LAVENDER 

374 LUMINAIRE 
300 LUMINOUS DAYS 

AF-580 Luxe 
286 LUXURIOUS GOLD 

2077-10 MAGENTA 
2115-60 MAJESTIC MAUVE 
2068-10 MAJESTIC VIOLET 

355 MAJESTIC YELLOW 
1133 MAPLEWOOD 
227 MARBLE CANYON 
1342 MARDI GRAS 

2026-20 MARGARITA 
2001-70 MARSHMALLOW BUNNY 
2115-40 MAUVE BLUSH 

1264 MAUVE MIST 
1324 MAY FLOWERS 
383 MEADOW VIEW 

2020-50 MELLOW YELLOW 

Color Number Color Name 
1363 MELROSE PINK 
1313 MILANO RED 

2018-70 MILKYWAY 
OC-110 MILKYWAY 
2145-60 MINCED ONION 
OC-128 MINCED ONION 

1297 MINSTREL HEART 
2116-70 MIRAGE WHITE 
2114-20 MISSISSIPPI MUD 

1339 MISTED ROSE 
2071-70 MISTY LILAC 
2118-60 MISTY MEMORIES 

1360 MISTY ROSE 
0056 MONTANA AGATE 

2020-60 MOONLIGHT 
189 MORGAN HILL GOLD 
183 MORNING LIGHT 

2018-50 MORNING SUNSHINE 
376 MOTHER EARTH 

2075-20 MULBERRY 
369 MULHOLLAND YELLOW 
177 MUSHROOM CAP 
377 MUSTARD FIELD 
222 MUSTARD SEED 
1330 MY VALENTINE 
061 MYRTLE BEACH 

2071-30 MYSTICAL GRAPE 
2018-40 NACHO CHEESE 

253 NATURAL BEECH 
064 NAUTILUS SHELL 

2171-10 NAVAJO RED (2171-10) 
2031-60 NEON CELERY 
2032-10 NEON GREEN 
2031-10 NEON LIME 

1444 NEW AGE 
206 NEW DAY 

2025-30 NEW LIME 
2078-60 NEWBORN PINK 

1344 NIGHT FLOWER 
2116-10 NIGHT SHADE 

361 NO-NONSENSE 
261 NORFOLK CREAM 
1411 NORTH CASCADES 
288 NORTH STAR 

2076-70 NURSERY PINK 
235 OAK RIDGE 
268 OATMEAL 
1132 OLD CANAL 
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Color Number Color Name 
2083-30 OLD CLARET 

337 OLD STRAW HAT 
303 OLD WORLD ROMANCE 

2147-20 OLIVE MOSS 
392 OLIVE TREE 
252 OLIVETONE 

2133-10 ONYX (2133-10) 
124 ORANGE APPEAL 

2168-30 ORANGE BLOSSOM 
059 ORANGE CREAMSICKLE 
151 ORANGE FROTH 

2017-10 ORANGE JUICE 
2013-20 ORANGE NECTAR 
2169-20 ORANGE PARROT 

122 ORANGE SHERBET 
057 ORANGE SORBET 
036 ORCHID PINK 

2147-10 OREGANO 
1418 ORIENTAL IRIS 

2169-30 ORIOLE 
2013-10 OUTRAGEOUS ORANGE 

315 OXFORD GOLD 
2115-70 OYSTER 

889 PACIFIC GROVE PINK 
1261 PAISLEY PINK 

2017-60 PALE DAFFODIL 
2073-60 PALE IRIS 

289 PALE MOON 
OC-108 PALE MOON 
2166-60 PALE OATS 
2021-70 PALE STRAW 
2029-60 PALE VISTA 

1278 PALERMO ROSE 
330 PALM COAST PALE 
181 PAN FOR GOLD 

2031-20 PARADISE GREEN 
011 PARADISE PEACH 

2078-40 PARADISE PINK 
1262 PARIS ROMANCE 
TH-90 PARLOUR GOLD 
139 PARTY PEACH 

2171-40 PASSION FRUIT 
2075-60 PASSION PINK 
2073-30 PASSION PLUM 
2169-60 PEACH CLOUD 
2169-40 PEACH COBBLER 

022 PEACH COOLER 
2168-60 PEACH NECTAR 

Color Number Color Name 
137 PEACH PUDDING 
150 PEACH YOGURT 
040 PEACHES 'N CREAM 

2168-40 PEACHLAND 
190 PEARLY GATES 

2171-50 PEARLY PINK 
063 PENNIES FROM HEAVEN 

2079-30 PEONY 
1359 PEPPERMINT 

2167-50 PERFECT PEACH 
316 PERNOD 
1419 PERSIAN VIOLET 

2088-40 PERSIMMON (2088-40) 
1276 PETUNIA PINK 
017 PHOENIX SAND 
006 PICANTE 

2133-50 PIGEON GRAY 
333 PINEAPPLE GROVE 

2078-50 PINK BEGONIA 
2081-40 PINK BLOSSOM 

1285 PINK BUFF 
010 PINK CANOPY 

2079-60 PINK CHERUB 
1349 PINK CORSAGE 
1352 PINK DYNASTY 

2006-70 PINK FAIRY 
2082-60 PINK INNOCENCE 
2081-60 PINK LACE 

1347 PINK LADIES 
050 PINK MOIRÉ 

CC-158 PINK MOIRÉ 
2083-50 PINK PANSY 
2004-60 PINK PARFAIT 
2078-70 PINK PEONY 
2001-40 PINK POPSICLE 
2075-40 PINK RASPBERRY 

1340 PINK RIBBON 
2081-50 PINK RUFFLE 
2171-70 PINK SWIRL 
2075-50 PINK TAFFY 

230 PIRATE'S CHEST 
2003-70 PLEASING PINK 
2082-20 PLUM RAISIN 
2070-20 PLUM ROYALE 
2069-70 POLAR WHITE 

310 POPCORN KERNEL 
250 PORTER RIDGE TAN 

2080-60 POSY PINK 
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1312 POTPOURRI (1312) 
1338 POWDER BLUSH 

2009-70 POWDER PINK 
185 PRECIOUS IVORY 

2084-40 PRECIOUS PINK 
051 PRECOCIOUS 

2075-30 PRE-DAWN SKY 
TH-150 PRESSED LINEN 

1334 PRETTY IN PINK 
2077-50 PRETTY PINK 
2021-60 PROVENCE CRÈME 
2168-20 PUMPKIN CREAM 

058 PUMPKIN MOUSSE 
055 PUMPKIN PATCH 

2167-20 PUMPKIN PIE 
126 PUMPKIN SPICE 
327 PURE JOY 

2073-70 PURPLE CREAM 
2073-50 PURPLE EASTER EGG 

1413 PURPLE HAZE 
CC-980 PURPLE HAZE 
2073-40 PURPLE HYACINTH 
2068-60 PURPLE LACE 
2072-30 PURPLE LOTUS 

1411 PURPLE MIST 
HC-25 QUINCY TAN 

2169-10 RACING ORANGE 
1443 RAINDROPS ON ROSES 

2083-10 RAISIN TORTE 
2078-20 RASPBERRY GLAZE 
2072-70 RASPBERRY ICE 
2076-40 RASPBERRY MOUSSE 

1348 RAZZLE DAZZLE 
1308 RED PARROT 
280 RENAISSANCE GOLD 

2079-50 RHODODENDRON 
2087-60 RIBBON PINK 

028 RICH CORAL 
2153-60 RICH CREAM 

1333 ROMANCE 
2004-70 ROMANTIC PINK 

045 ROMANTICA 
037 ROSE BLUSH 
1353 ROSE GARDEN 

2002-30 ROSE QUARTZ 
1275 ROSE ROCOCO 

2078-10 ROSEATE 
065 ROSEBUD 

Color Number Color Name 
2029-30 ROSEMARY GREEN 

038 ROSETTA 
2082-40 ROSEWOOD 
2076-20 ROYAL FLUSH 
2078-30 ROYAL FUCHSIA 

1314 RYAN RED 
1296 SAILOR'S DELIGHT 
046 SALMON MOUSSE 
019 SALMON RUN 
027 SAN ANTONIO ROSE 
360 SAN FERNANDO SUNSHINE 
366 SAN PEDRO MORNING 

AF-620 Sanctuary 
273 SANDALWOOD 
072 SANIBEL PEACH 
1287 SANTA FE POTTERY 
1336 SANTA'S SUIT 
274 SANTO DOMINGO CREAM 
074 SAUSALITO SUNSET 
047 SAVANNAH CLAY 
385 SAVANNAH MOSS 

2068-30 SCANDINAVIAN BLUE 
2072-20 SEA GRAPES 
2118-40 SEA LIFE 
2028-70 SEAHORSE 

1284 SECRET GARDEN 
1341 SECRET RENDEZVOUS 
1288 SEGOVIA RED 
131 SEVILLE ORANGES 
251 SEVILLE TAN 

2117-30 SHADOW 
228 SHAKESPEARE TAN 
039 SHARON ROSE 
304 SHOOTING STAR 
293 SHOWTIME 

2133-60 SIDEWALK GRAY 
CC-934 SILHOUETTE 

237 SILKEN MOSS 
CC-154 SMOKED SALMON 
2026-30 SNOW CONE GREEN 

014 SOFT GLOW 
2012-70 SOFT PINK 
2166-40 SOFT PUMPKIN 

015 SOFT SHELL 
1420 SOFTENED VIOLET 
249 SOMBRERO 

CC-300 SOMBRERO 
034 SPICED PUMPKIN 
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Color Number Color Name 
041 SPOONFUL OF SUGAR 

2077-40 SPRING AZALEA 
1430 SPRING FLOWERS 

2031-40 SPRING MEADOW GREEN 
263 SPRING MORNING 

2027-20 SPRING MOSS 
2070-40 SPRING PURPLE 
2117-50 SPRING VIOLET 
2079-40 SPRINGTIME BLOOM 

311 SQUISH-SQUASH 
2166-60 ST. AUGUSTINE PEACH 

362 ST. ELMO'S FIRE 
380 STANHOPE YELLOW 

2010-30 STARBURST ORANGE 
2016-10 STARTLING ORANGE 

270 STRAW HAT 
CC-290 STRAW HAT 
2000-40 STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE 
2087-50 STRAWBERRY SORBET 

068 SUCCULENT PEACH 
2081-20 SULTAN`S PALACE 

206 SUMMER HARVEST 
CC-190 SUMMER HARVEST 
2026-60 SUMMER LIME 
2168-50 SUMMER MELON 
2167-70 SUMMER PEACH 
2074-20 SUMMER PLUM 

1410 SUMMER SOLSTICE 
1410 SUMMER SOLSTICE (1410) 

TH-100 SUMMERHOUSE 
149 SUN BLOSSOM 
352 SUN CITY 

2168-70 SUN KISSED PEACH 
2022-20 SUN KISSED YELLOW 
2023-30 SUN PORCH 

350 SUN VALLEY 
2169-70 SUN WASHED 

328 SUNBEAM 
2023-40 SUNBURST 
2022-50 SUNDANCE 
2019-30 SUNFLOWER 

356 SUNNY AFTERNOON 
367 SUNNY SIDE UP 
343 SUNRAYS 
347 SUNSHINE ON THE BAY 

2155-50 SUNTAN YELLOW 
1414 SUPER NOVA 

CC-990 SUPER NOVA 

Color Number Color Name 
260 SWANS MILL CREAM 

2083-60 SWEET NAIVETE 
156 SWEET NECTAR 

2031-30 SWEET PEA 
2167-60 SWEET SALMON 
2086-60 SWEET TAFFY 

391 SWEET VIBRATIONS 
083 TANGERINE FUSION 
129 TANGERINE MIST 

2012-10 TAWNY DAY LILLY 
1281 TAWNY PORT 

2028-30 TEQUILA LIME 
2145-20 TERRAPIN GREEN 

1282 TIPPY TOES 
1279 TOASTED MAUVE 

2167-40 TOFFEE ORANGE 
CC-156 TOFINO SUNSET 

070 TOPAZ 
2118-20 TOUCAN BLACK 
2116-60 TOUCH OF GRAY 
2032-20 TRAFFIC LIGHT GREEN 

285 TREASURE TROVE 
2117-40 TROPICAL DUSK 

1355 TROPICAL ROSE 
2003-40 TRUE PINK 

005 TUCSON CORAL 
2070-10 TULSA TWILIGHT 
2133-70 TUNDRA 

384 TURNING LEAF 
005 TUSCON CORAL 

2074-30 TWILIGHT MAGENTA 
226 TWISTED OAK PATH 

2118-10 UNIVERSAL BLACK 
238 URBAN LEGEND 

2077-60 VALENTINE`S DAY 
2024-50 VAN GOGH YELLOW 

372 VANILLA COOKIE 
062 VEGETABLE PATCH 
207 VELLUM 

CC-200 VELLUM 
2114-70 VENETIAN MARBLE 
2081-30 VIBRANT BLUSH 
CC-246 VICHYSSOISE 
2114-50 VICTORIAN MAUVE 
2068-50 VICTORIAN TRIM 

1263 VICTORIANA 
321 VIKING YELLOW 
1364 VINTAGE CLARET 
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Color Number Color Name 
1409 VIOLET DUSK 
1422 VIOLET SPARKLE 

2069-40 VIOLET STONE 
2070-70 VIOLET WHISPER 

138 VIVID BEAUTY 
025 VIVID PEACH 
264 WANDERING HEART 
246 WESTCHESTER TAN 
256 WESTWOOD TAN 

2114-40 WET CONCRETE 
1436 WHIRLPOOL 

CC-910 WHIRLPOOL 
2070-70 WHISPER VIOLET 
2014-60 WHISPERING PEACH 

1416 WHISPERING WIND 
2068-70 WHITE HEAVEN 
2017-70 WHITE VANILLA 

1408 WHITE VIOLET 
1354 WILD HEART 

2072-40 WILD ORCHID 
2080-40 WILD PINK 

325 WILDFLOWERS 
2117-60 WINTER GRAY 

345 WINTER SUNSHINE 
232 WINTER WHEAT 

Color Number Color Name 
1428 WOOD VIOLET 
204 WOODMONT CREAM 
254 WOVEN JACQUARD 

2022-10 YELLOW 
220 YELLOW BISQUE 
349 YELLOW BRICK ROAD 
375 YELLOW CLOVER 

2024-40 YELLOW FINCH 
2020-70 YELLOW FREEZE 
2017-50 YELLOW HAZE 

357 YELLOW HIBISCUS 
2021-40 YELLOW HIGHLIGHTER 

373 YELLOW IRIS 
346 YELLOW LILIES 

2021-50 YELLOW LOTUS 
2155-30 YELLOW MARIGOLD 
2020-40 YELLOW RAIN COAT 

353 YELLOW ROSES 
370 YELLOW TONE 

2025-20 YEW GREEN 
2023-10 YOLK 

215 YOSEMITE YELLOW 
302 YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE 
1439 YUKON SKY 

CC-920 YUKON SKY 
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Color Number Color Name 

2000-40 
SHORTCAKE AU 
FRAISES 

2000-50 BONBON 
2001-40 ROSE POPSICLE 
2001-60 ROSE CAMPAGNE 
2001-70 RUBAN DE SOIE 
2002-30 FUSAIN AILÉ 
2003-40 ROSE PUR 
2003-70 ROSE PLAISIR 
2004-50 SAVON DE MARSEILLE 
2004-60 ROSE PARFAIT 
2004-70 ROSE ROMANTIQUE 
2006-70 ROSE CONTE 
2007-70 ANGE ROSE 
2008-40 FLEUR D`HYDRANGÉE 
2008-50 ROSETTE 
2009-30 SAUMON FONCÉ 
2009-70 ROSE POUDRE 
2010-30 PERSÉIDES ORANGÉES 
2011-70 QUARTZ PÂLE 
2012-10 ROUGE FAUVE 
2012-60 PÊCHE PARFAITE 
2012-70 ROSE DOUX (2012-70) 

2013-10 
ORANGE 
EXTRAVAGANTE 

2013-20 NECTAR D`ORANGE 
2013-70 ROSE DE MARIÉE 
2014-60 MOUSSE D`ABRICOT 
2014-70 ÉCRU 
2015-70 GLACE D`ABRICOT 
2016-10 ORANGE BRILLANT 
2016-70 SABLE DE CANCUN 
2017-10 JUS D`ORANGE 
2017-50 JAUNE PRIMEVÈRE 
2017-60 JONQUILLE PÂLE 
2017-70 BLANC VANILLE 
2018-40 NACHO AU FROMAGE 
2018-50 MATIN ENSOLEILLÉ 
2018-60 PHARE 
2018-70 ILLUSION 
2019-30 Tournesol des Prés 
2019-40 BAIN DE SOLEIL 
2019-50 Goutte de Citron 
2019-60 Glace au Citron 
2019-70 Lumière 
2020-40 Jaune Franc 
2020-50 Jaune Moelleux 
2020-60 Éclair de Lune 

Color Number Color Name 
2020-70 FOIN GIVRÉ 
2021-40 JAUNE FLUO 
2021-50 JAUNE LOTUS 
2021-60 CRÈME DE PROVENCE 
2021-70 PAILLE PÂLE 
2022-10 CANARI 
2022-10 JAUNE PAILLE (2022-10) 
2022-20 JAUNE CITRINE 
2022-30 JAUNE ÉCLATANT 
2022-40 JAUNE FRUITÉ 
2022-50 JAUNE MIMOSA 
2022-60 JAUNE PÂLE 
2022-70 CRÈME SUBLIME 
2023-10 JAUNE D`OEUF 
2023-20 POUSSIN 

2023-30 
MARQUISE 
ENSOLEILLÉE 

2023-40 ÉCLAIRCIE DE SOLEIL 
2023-50 MERINGUE 
2023-60 BEURRE 
2023-70 CRÈME FRAÎCHE 
2024-10 CHARTREUSE 
2024-20 GRAINE D`ANIS 
2024-30 CITRON (2024-30) 
2024-40 JAUNE PINSON 
2024-50 JAUNE JASPER 
2024-60 LIMONADE JAUNE 
2024-70 CITRON GLACÉ 
2025-10 LIME ÉCLATANT 
2025-20 VERT IF 
2025-30 LIME NOUVELLE 
2025-40 CITRON-LIME 
2025-50 GELÉE DE CITRON 
2025-60 CITRON LUMINEUX 
2025-70 JUSTE JAUNE 
2026-10 VERT LIME 
2026-20 MARGARITA 
2026-30 VERT CITRON 
2026-40 POMME CITRONNÉE 
2026-50 GAZON FRAIS 
2026-60 LIME ESTIVALE 
2026-70 velouté 
2027-10 LIME FONCÉ 

2027-20 
MOUSSE DU 
PRINTEMPS 

2027-30 LIME EXCENTRIQUE 
2027-40 RAISIN SAUVAGE 
2027-50 HIBISCUS 
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Color Number Color Name 
2027-60 DOUCE JONQUILLE 
2027-70 BLANC DES ALPES 
2028-10 IGUANE 
2028-20 VERT BERNIER 
2028-30 TÉQUILA 
2028-60 CÉLADON GLACÉ 
2028-70 CHEVAL DE MER 
2029-10 VERT BASILIC 
2029-20 JEUNE FOUGÈRE 
2029-30 VERT ROMARIN 
2029-60 NOUVEL HORIZON 
2029-70 LIME GIVRÉE 
2031-10 LIME NÉON 
2031-20 VERT PARADIS 
2031-30 POIS SUCRÉ 
2031-40 PRÉ DE PRINTEMPS 
2031-50 COUP DE VENT 
2031-60 CÉLERI NÉON 
2031-70 MOUSSE DE LIME 
2032-10 VERT NÉON 
2032-20 VERT ACIDE 
2032-30 LIME FRAÎCHE 
2032-40 VERT CITRUS 
2032-50 JAUNE PRINTEMPS 
2032-60 LIME IRLANDAISE 
2032-70 SORBET À LA LIME 
2068-10 VIOLET MAJESTIC 
2068-20 GOMME AU RAISIN 
2068-30 BLEU SCANDINAVE 
2068-40 VIOLINE 
2068-50 BORDURE VICTORIENNE
2068-60 POURPE DENTELLE 
2068-70 BLANC DU CIEL 
2069-10 MÛRE FONCÉE 
2069-20 BAIE GLAÇÉ 
2069-30 RAISIN SOMBRE 
2069-40 VIOLET PÂLE 
2069-50 ORCHIDÉE BLEU 
2069-60 LAVANDE GLACÉE 
2069-70 BLANC POLAIRE 

2070-10 
CRÉPUSCULE 
D`AMÉTHYSTE 

2070-20 RAISIN ROYALE 
2070-30 LILAS FONCÉ 
2070-40 POURPRE PRINTANIER 
2070-50 ENCHANTEMENT 
2070-60 BRUME LAVANDE 

Color Number Color Name 
2070-70 LILAS MYSTIQUE 
2071-10 POURPRE EXOTIQUE 
2071-20 VOILET LÉGER 
2071-30 RAISIN MYSTIQUE 
2071-40 SAFRAN 
2071-50 CRÈME AMÉTHYSTE 
2071-60 LAVANDE ROSÉE 
2071-70 LOBÉLIE VIOLET 
2072-10 COULÉE DE BASALTE 
2072-20 FRAMBOISE NOIRE 
2072-30 POURPE LOTUS 
2072-40 ORCHIDÉE SAUVAGE 

2072-50 
POUSSIÈRE DE 
LAVANDE 

2072-60 CONFITURE DE PRUNES 
2072-70 GLACE AUX FRAMBOISE 
2073-20 POURPRE 
2073-30 PRUNE PASSION 
2073-40 JACINTHE DES BOIS 
2073-50 VIOLETTE SYRIENNE 
2073-60 IRIS PÂLE 
2073-70 CRÈME POURPE 
2074-10 JUS DE RAISIN 
2074-20 POURPRE ESTIVAL 
2074-30 INSPIRATION MAGENTA 
2074-40 LILAS ROSÉ 
2074-50 FUCHSIA EXOTIQUE 
2074-60 DÉLICE DU JARDIN 
2074-70 BRUNANTE (2074-70) 
2075-10 BOURGOGNE FONCÉ 
2075-20 COULIS DE MÛRES 
2075-30 DEMI-JOUR 
2075-40 ROSE FRAMBOISE 
2075-50 ROSE GALLOIS 
2075-60 ROSE PASSION 
2075-70 ROSE CHARMAND 
2076-10 TAPIS DE VELOUR 
2076-20 FLUSH ROYAL 
2076-30 COULIS DE BAIES 

2076-40 
FRAMBOISES 
SAUVAGES 

2076-50 ROSE PÂQUES 
2076-60 SOUVENIR D`ANTAN 
2076-70 ROSE POUPONNIÈRE 
2077-10 MONARDE 
2077-20 ROSE BOHÉMIEN 
2077-30 ROSE PRIMAIRE 
2077-40 AZALÉE PRINTANNIÈRE 
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Color Number Color Name 
2077-50 JOLI ROSE 
2077-60 JOUR DE ST-VALENTIN 
2077-70 JE T`AIME EN ROSE 
2078-10 ROSÉ 

2078-20 
GLAÇAGE À LA  
FRAMBOISE 

2078-30 FUCHSIA ROYAL 
2078-40 ROSE PARADIS 
2078-50 ROSE BÉGONIA 
2078-60 ROSE NOUVEAU-NÉ 
2078-70 ROSE PIVOINE 
2079-10 ROUGE BONBON 
2079-20 ROUGE À LÈVRE 
2079-30 PIVOINE 

2079-40 
FLORAISON 
PRINTANIÈRE 

2079-50 RHODODENDRON 
2079-60 ROSE CHÉRUBIN 
2079-70 ROSE PITORESQUE 

2080-20 
ROUGE 
CONFÉDÉRATION 

2080-30 VIN DE CERISE 
2080-40 ROSE SAUVAGE 
2080-50 ROSE VERMEILLE 
2080-60 BOUQUET FRAGILE 
2080-70 LILY AZTÈQUE 
2081-20 ROUGE ALIZARINE 

2081-30 
COULIS DE 
FRAMBOISES 

2081-40 FLEUR ROSE 
2081-50 BRISE DE ROSES 
2081-60 ROSE DENTELLE 
2081-70 ROSE CHANEL 
2082-10 NOUGAT 
2082-20 RAISIN SEC 
2082-30 PAVOT ROUGE 
2082-40 FRAMBOISE GLACÉE 
2082-50 ROSE DAMAS 
2082-60 ROSE INNOCENCE 
2082-70 ROSE BALLERINE 
2083-10 TARTE AUX RAISINS 
2083-30 ARÔME DE BORDEAU 
2083-40 BEGONIA 
2083-50 ROSE PENSÉE 
2083-60 DOUCE NAÌVETÉ 
2083-70 RÊVES D`ENFANT 
2084-40 ROSE  PRÉCIEUX 
2086-40 EVASION 

Color Number Color Name 
2086-60 SUCRERIE 
2086-70 NUAGE ROSE 
2087-40 ROUGE D`AUTOMNE 
2087-50 SORBET AUX FRAISES 
2087-60 PAPILLON ROSE 
2087-70 ROSE ÉLÉPHANT 
2088-40 FEUILLES MORTES 

2114-10 
CHOCOLAT AIGRE-
DOUX 

2114-20 RIVE DU MISSISSIPPI 
2114-30 OMBRE DU DÉSERT 
2114-40 VOILE DE MYSTÈRE 
2114-50 MAUVE VICTORIEN 
2114-60 BRUINE ROSÉE 
2114-70 MARBRE VÉNITIEN 
2115-10 BRUN APPALACHES 
2115-20 BÂTON D`ENCENS 
2115-30 TERRE D`AMAZONE 
2115-40 MAUVE ROUGI 
2115-50 MAUVE GLACÉ 
2115-60 MAUVE MAJESTIC 
2115-70 HUITRE 
2116-10 OMBRE DE NUIT 
2116-30 CABERNET 
2116-30 RAISIN (2116-30) 
2116-40 LILAS BRUMEUX 
2116-50 VIOLETTE AFRICAINE 
2116-60 GRISÂTRE 
2116-70 BLANC MIRAGE 
2117-10 COPIE CARBONE 
2117-20 GALAXIE 
2117-30 CLÉMATIS 
2117-40 GLYCINE 
2117-50 VIOLET PRINTANIER 
2117-60 GRIS D`HIVER (2117-60) 
2117-70 NUAGE DE RÊVE 
2118-10 NOIR UNIVERSEL 
2118-20 NOIR TOUCAN 
2118-30 ARDOISE 
2118-40 VERT DE BRUINE 
2118-50 GRIS EXCALIBUR 
2118-60 VAGUE SOUVENIR 
2118-70 CIEL 
2133-10 NOIR ABSOLUE 
2133-20 BLACK JACK 

2133-30 
TOMBÉE DU JOUR (2133-
30) 

2133-40 GRIS DIOR 
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2133-50 GRIS PIGEON 
2133-60 GRIS TROTTOIR 
2133-70 TOUNDRA 
2145-10 AVOCAT 
2145-20 TORTUE D`EAU DOUCE 
2145-40 VERT SURET 
2145-50 HARMONIE 
2145-60 OIGNON ÉMINCÉ 
2145-70 BALLES DE COTON 
2147-10 ORIGAN 
2147-20 OLIVE MOUSSUE 
2147-30 PIMENT JALAPENO 
2147-60 LIN VERDOYANT 
2147-70 BLANC ALPIN 
2153-10 TROIS-MÂTS 
2153-20 VANNERIE 
2153-40 LIÈGE 
2153-60 CRÈME RICHE 
2153-70 DÉFENSE D`ÉLÉPHANT 
2155-10 COUCHER DU DÉSERT 
2155-20 MINE D`OR 
2155-30 JAUNE OEILLET 
2155-50 JAUNE TOPAZE 
2155-60 JAUNE CRÈME 
2155-70 TIGE DE COTTON 
2166-10 SENTIER D`AUTOMNE 
2166-20 PACANE 
2166-30 NOUVEAU BRONZE 
2166-40 POTIRON 
2166-50 CRÈME À L`ORANGE 
2166-60 AVOINE PÂLE 
2166-70 BLANC SAGE 
2167-10 CARAMEL BRÛLÉ 
2167-20 TARTE À LA CITROUILLE 
2167-30 LUNE DE LA MOISSON 
2167-40 ORANGE CARAMEL 
2167-50 LYS ASIATIQUE 
2167-60 SAUMON SUCRÉ 
2167-70 PÊCHE ESTIVALE 
2168-10 RÉCOLTE D`AUTOMNE 
2168-20 CRÈME DE CITROUILLE 
2168-30 ETOFFES ORANGÉS 
2168-40 TERRE DE PÊCHE 
2168-50 MELON D`ÉTÉ 
2168-60 NECTAR DE PÊCHE 

2168-70 
FRAÎCHEUR 
PRINTANIÈR 

Color Number Color Name 
2169-10 FEU ORANGE 
2169-20 ORANGE PERROQUET 
2169-30 MERLE D`OR 
2169-40 SOLIEL DE PROVENCE 

2169-60 
NUAGE DE PÊCHE (2169-
60) 

2169-70 BRUINE DE JAMAIQUE 
2171-10 ROUGE NAVAJO 
2171-20 ROUGE ENDIABLÉ 
2171-30 TERRE DE FEU 
2171-40 FRUIT PASSION 
2171-50 ROSE PERLÉ 
2171-70 VENT DE FRAICHEUR 
CC-154 SAUMON FUMÉ 

CC-156 
CRÉPUSCULE DE 
TOFINO 

CC-158 POMMIER EN FLEURS 
CC-158 ROSE MOIRÉ 
CC-190 SIROP DE POIRE 
CC-200 CIRE D'ABEILLE 
CC-200 VÉLIN 
CC-210 DIJON DORÉE 
CC-212 DANSE DU SOLEIL 
CC-216 BABEURRE 
CC-230 SABLE DE CARACAS 
CC-240 MÉRIDA 
CC-246 VICHYSSOISE 
CC-260 ROTIN PÂLE 
CC-280 COTON 
CC-290 TOILE DE LIN 
CC-300 VALLÉE DE BLÉ 
CC-578 GRAINE DE CHANVRE 
CC-890 THÉ AUX BLEUETS 
CC-900 MYSTÉRIA 
CC-910 BLEU D'ISABELLE 
CC-920 VIVACE VIOLACÉE 
CC-930 FUMÉE LAVANDE 
CC-934 CRÉPUSCULE 
CC-934 SILHOUETTE 
CC-940 SAVEUR DE MÛRE 
CC-96 CÉRAMIQUE 
CC-960 DUVET DE VIOLETTE 
CC-970 CENTRAL MAUVE 
CC-980 AUBE VIOLETTE 
CC-990 COROLLE 
HC-16 VERT BRONZE 
HC-18 AVOINE 
HC-25 BELETTE 
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OC-108 LUNE 
OC-110 ILLUSION 
OC-114 CITRON GLACÉ 
OC-122 BALLES DE COTON 
OC-124 BLANC ALPIN 
OC-128 OIGNON ÉMINCÉ 
OC-40 OMÉGA 

Color Number Color Name 
OC-8 IVOIRE PUR 
OC-91 DÉFENSE D`ÉLÉPHANT 
TH-100 MAISON D'ÉTÉ 
TH-150 LIN PRESSÉ 
TH-70 OR ANTIQUE 
TH-80 HAZELTON 
TH-90 OR ÉTERNEL 
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2007-70 ANGE ROSE 
2118-30 ARDOISE 
2083-30 ARÔME DE BORDEAU 
CC-980 AUBE VIOLETTE 
2145-10 AVOCAT 
HC-18 AVOINE 

2166-60 AVOINE PÂLE 
2077-40 AZALÉE PRINTANNIÈRE 
CC-216 BABEURRE 
2069-20 BAIE GLAÇÉ 
2019-40 BAIN DE SOLEIL 
2145-70 BALLES DE COTON 
OC-122 BALLES DE COTON 
2115-20 BÂTON D`ENCENS 
2083-40 BEGONIA 
HC-25 BELETTE 

2023-60 BEURRE 
2133-20 BLACK JACK 
2147-70 BLANC ALPIN 
OC-124 BLANC ALPIN 
2027-70 BLANC DES ALPES 
2068-70 BLANC DU CIEL 
2116-70 BLANC MIRAGE 
2069-70 BLANC POLAIRE 
2166-70 BLANC SAGE 
2017-70 BLANC VANILLE 
CC-910 BLEU D'ISABELLE 
2068-30 BLEU SCANDINAVE 
2000-50 BONBON 
2068-50 BORDURE VICTORIENNE
2080-60 BOUQUET FRAGILE 
2075-10 BOURGOGNE FONCÉ 
2081-50 BRISE DE ROSES 
2169-70 BRUINE DE JAMAIQUE 
2114-60 BRUINE ROSÉE 
2070-60 BRUME LAVANDE 
2115-10 BRUN APPALACHES 
2074-70 BRUNANTE (2074-70) 
2116-30 CABERNET 
2022-10 CANARI 
2167-10 CARAMEL BRÛLÉ 
2028-60 CÉLADON GLACÉ 
2031-60 CÉLERI NÉON 
CC-970 CENTRAL MAUVE 
CC-96 CÉRAMIQUE 

2024-10 CHARTREUSE 
2028-70 CHEVAL DE MER 

Color Number Color Name 

2114-10 
CHOCOLAT AIGRE-
DOUX 

2118-70 CIEL 
CC-200 CIRE D'ABEILLE 
2024-30 CITRON (2024-30) 
2024-70 CITRON GLACÉ 
OC-114 CITRON GLACÉ 
2025-60 CITRON LUMINEUX 
2025-40 CITRON-LIME 
2117-30 CLÉMATIS 
2072-60 CONFITURE DE PRUNES 
2117-10 COPIE CARBONE 
CC-990 COROLLE 
CC-280 COTON 
2155-10 COUCHER DU DÉSERT 
2072-10 COULÉE DE BASALTE 
2076-30 COULIS DE BAIES 

2081-30 
COULIS DE 
FRAMBOISES 

2075-20 COULIS DE MÛRES 
2031-50 COUP DE VENT 
2166-50 CRÈME À L`ORANGE 
2071-50 CRÈME AMÉTHYSTE 
2168-20 CRÈME DE CITROUILLE 
2021-60 CRÈME DE PROVENCE 
2023-70 CRÈME FRAÎCHE 
2073-70 CRÈME POURPE 
2153-60 CRÈME RICHE 
2022-70 CRÈME SUBLIME 
CC-934 CRÉPUSCULE 

2070-10 
CRÉPUSCULE 
D`AMÉTHYSTE 

CC-156 
CRÉPUSCULE DE 
TOFINO 

CC-212 DANSE DU SOLEIL 
2153-70 DÉFENSE D`ÉLÉPHANT 
OC-91 DÉFENSE D`ÉLÉPHANT 

2074-60 DÉLICE DU JARDIN 
2075-30 DEMI-JOUR 
CC-210 DIJON DORÉE 
2027-60 DOUCE JONQUILLE 
2083-60 DOUCE NAÌVETÉ 
CC-960 DUVET DE VIOLETTE 
2020-60 Éclair de Lune 
2023-40 ÉCLAIRCIE DE SOLEIL 
2014-70 ÉCRU 
2070-50 ENCHANTEMENT 
2168-30 ETOFFES ORANGÉS 
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Color Number Color Name 
2086-40 EVASION 
2169-10 FEU ORANGE 
2088-40 FEUILLES MORTES 
2008-40 FLEUR D`HYDRANGÉE 
2081-40 FLEUR ROSE 

2079-40 
FLORAISON 
PRINTANIÈRE 

2076-20 FLUSH ROYAL 
2020-70 FOIN GIVRÉ 

2168-70 
FRAÎCHEUR 
PRINTANIÈR 

2082-40 FRAMBOISE GLACÉE 
2072-20 FRAMBOISE NOIRE 

2076-40 
FRAMBOISES 
SAUVAGES 

2171-40 FRUIT PASSION 
2074-50 FUCHSIA EXOTIQUE 
2078-30 FUCHSIA ROYAL 
CC-930 FUMÉE LAVANDE 
2002-30 FUSAIN AILÉ 
2117-20 GALAXIE 
2026-50 GAZON FRAIS 
2025-50 GELÉE DE CITRON 

2078-20 
GLAÇAGE À LA  
FRAMBOISE 

2019-60 Glace au Citron 
2072-70 GLACE AUX FRAMBOISE 
2015-70 GLACE D`ABRICOT 
2117-40 GLYCINE 
2068-20 GOMME AU RAISIN 
2019-50 Goutte de Citron 
2024-20 GRAINE D`ANIS 
CC-578 GRAINE DE CHANVRE 
2117-60 GRIS D`HIVER (2117-60) 
2133-40 GRIS DIOR 
2118-50 GRIS EXCALIBUR 
2133-50 GRIS PIGEON 
2133-60 GRIS TROTTOIR 
2116-60 GRISÂTRE 
2145-50 HARMONIE 
TH-80 HAZELTON 

2027-50 HIBISCUS 
2115-70 HUITRE 
2028-10 IGUANE 
2018-70 ILLUSION 
OC-110 ILLUSION 
2074-30 INSPIRATION MAGENTA 
2073-60 IRIS PÂLE 

Color Number Color Name 
OC-8 IVOIRE PUR 

2073-40 JACINTHE DES BOIS 
2022-20 JAUNE CITRINE 
2155-60 JAUNE CRÈME 
2023-10 JAUNE D`OEUF 
2022-30 JAUNE ÉCLATANT 
2021-40 JAUNE FLUO 
2020-40 Jaune Franc 
2022-40 JAUNE FRUITÉ 
2024-50 JAUNE JASPER 
2021-50 JAUNE LOTUS 
2022-50 JAUNE MIMOSA 
2020-50 Jaune Moelleux 
2155-30 JAUNE OEILLET 
2022-10 JAUNE PAILLE (2022-10) 
2022-60 JAUNE PÂLE 
2024-40 JAUNE PINSON 
2017-50 JAUNE PRIMEVÈRE 
2032-50 JAUNE PRINTEMPS 
2155-50 JAUNE TOPAZE 
2077-70 JE T`AIME EN ROSE 
2029-20 JEUNE FOUGÈRE 
2077-50 JOLI ROSE 
2017-60 JONQUILLE PÂLE 
2077-60 JOUR DE ST-VALENTIN 
2017-10 JUS D`ORANGE 
2074-10 JUS DE RAISIN 
2025-70 JUSTE JAUNE 
2069-60 LAVANDE GLACÉE 
2071-60 LAVANDE ROSÉE 
2153-40 LIÈGE 
2116-40 LILAS BRUMEUX 
2070-30 LILAS FONCÉ 
2070-70 LILAS MYSTIQUE 
2074-40 LILAS ROSÉ 
2080-70 LILY AZTÈQUE 
2025-10 LIME ÉCLATANT 
2026-60 LIME ESTIVALE 
2027-30 LIME EXCENTRIQUE 
2027-10 LIME FONCÉ 
2032-30 LIME FRAÎCHE 
2029-70 LIME GIVRÉE 
2032-60 LIME IRLANDAISE 
2031-10 LIME NÉON 
2025-30 LIME NOUVELLE 
2024-60 LIMONADE JAUNE 
TH-150 LIN PRESSÉ 
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2147-60 LIN VERDOYANT 
2071-70 LOBÉLIE VIOLET 
2019-70 Lumière 
OC-108 LUNE 
2167-30 LUNE DE LA MOISSON 
2167-50 LYS ASIATIQUE 
TH-100 MAISON D'ÉTÉ 
2114-70 MARBRE VÉNITIEN 
2026-20 MARGARITA 

2023-30 
MARQUISE 
ENSOLEILLÉE 

2018-50 MATIN ENSOLEILLÉ 
2115-50 MAUVE GLACÉ 
2115-60 MAUVE MAJESTIC 
2115-40 MAUVE ROUGI 
2114-50 MAUVE VICTORIEN 
2168-50 MELON D`ÉTÉ 
CC-240 MÉRIDA 
2023-50 MERINGUE 
2169-30 MERLE D`OR 
2155-20 MINE D`OR 
2077-10 MONARDE 
2014-60 MOUSSE D`ABRICOT 
2031-70 MOUSSE DE LIME 

2027-20 
MOUSSE DU 
PRINTEMPS 

2069-10 MÛRE FONCÉE 
CC-900 MYSTÉRIA 
2018-40 NACHO AU FROMAGE 
2013-20 NECTAR D`ORANGE 
2168-60 NECTAR DE PÊCHE 
2133-10 NOIR ABSOLUE 
2118-20 NOIR TOUCAN 
2118-10 NOIR UNIVERSEL 
2082-10 NOUGAT 
2166-30 NOUVEAU BRONZE 
2029-60 NOUVEL HORIZON 

2169-60 
NUAGE DE PÊCHE (2169-
60) 

2117-70 NUAGE DE RÊVE 
2086-70 NUAGE ROSE 
2145-60 OIGNON ÉMINCÉ 
OC-128 OIGNON ÉMINCÉ 
2147-20 OLIVE MOUSSUE 
2116-10 OMBRE DE NUIT 
2114-30 OMBRE DU DÉSERT 
OC-40 OMÉGA 
TH-70 OR ANTIQUE 

Color Number Color Name 
TH-90 OR ÉTERNEL 

2016-10 ORANGE BRILLANT 
2167-40 ORANGE CARAMEL 

2013-10 
ORANGE 
EXTRAVAGANTE 

2169-20 ORANGE PERROQUET 
2069-50 ORCHIDÉE BLEU 
2072-40 ORCHIDÉE SAUVAGE 
2147-10 ORIGAN 
2166-20 PACANE 
2021-70 PAILLE PÂLE 
2087-60 PAPILLON ROSE 
2082-30 PAVOT ROUGE 
2167-70 PÊCHE ESTIVALE 
2012-60 PÊCHE PARFAITE 
2010-30 PERSÉIDES ORANGÉES 
2018-60 PHARE 
2147-30 PIMENT JALAPENO 
2079-30 PIVOINE 
2031-30 POIS SUCRÉ 
2026-40 POMME CITRONNÉE 
CC-158 POMMIER EN FLEURS 
2166-40 POTIRON 
2068-60 POURPE DENTELLE 
2072-30 POURPE LOTUS 
2073-20 POURPRE 
2074-20 POURPRE ESTIVAL 
2071-10 POURPRE EXOTIQUE 
2070-40 POURPRE PRINTANIER 

2072-50 
POUSSIÈRE DE 
LAVANDE 

2023-20 POUSSIN 
2031-40 PRÉ DE PRINTEMPS 
2073-30 PRUNE PASSION 
2011-70 QUARTZ PÂLE 
2116-30 RAISIN (2116-30) 
2071-30 RAISIN MYSTIQUE 
2070-20 RAISIN ROYALE 
2027-40 RAISIN SAUVAGE 
2082-20 RAISIN SEC 
2069-30 RAISIN SOMBRE 
2168-10 RÉCOLTE D`AUTOMNE 
2083-70 RÊVES D`ENFANT 
2079-50 RHODODENDRON 
2114-20 RIVE DU MISSISSIPPI 
2078-10 ROSÉ 
2084-40 ROSE  PRÉCIEUX 
2082-70 ROSE BALLERINE 
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2078-50 ROSE BÉGONIA 
2077-20 ROSE BOHÉMIEN 
2001-60 ROSE CAMPAGNE 
2081-70 ROSE CHANEL 
2075-70 ROSE CHARMAND 
2079-60 ROSE CHÉRUBIN 
2006-70 ROSE CONTE 
2082-50 ROSE DAMAS 
2013-70 ROSE DE MARIÉE 
2081-60 ROSE DENTELLE 
2012-70 ROSE DOUX (2012-70) 
2087-70 ROSE ÉLÉPHANT 
2075-40 ROSE FRAMBOISE 
2075-50 ROSE GALLOIS 
2082-60 ROSE INNOCENCE 
CC-158 ROSE MOIRÉ 
2078-60 ROSE NOUVEAU-NÉ 
2076-50 ROSE PÂQUES 
2078-40 ROSE PARADIS 
2004-60 ROSE PARFAIT 
2075-60 ROSE PASSION 
2083-50 ROSE PENSÉE 
2171-50 ROSE PERLÉ 
2079-70 ROSE PITORESQUE 
2078-70 ROSE PIVOINE 
2003-70 ROSE PLAISIR 
2001-40 ROSE POPSICLE 
2009-70 ROSE POUDRE 
2076-70 ROSE POUPONNIÈRE 
2077-30 ROSE PRIMAIRE 
2003-40 ROSE PUR 
2004-70 ROSE ROMANTIQUE 
2080-40 ROSE SAUVAGE 
2080-50 ROSE VERMEILLE 
2008-50 ROSETTE 
CC-260 ROTIN PÂLE 
2079-20 ROUGE À LÈVRE 
2081-20 ROUGE ALIZARINE 
2079-10 ROUGE BONBON 

2080-20 
ROUGE 
CONFÉDÉRATION 

2087-40 ROUGE D`AUTOMNE 
2171-20 ROUGE ENDIABLÉ 
2012-10 ROUGE FAUVE 
2171-10 ROUGE NAVAJO 
2001-70 RUBAN DE SOIE 
2016-70 SABLE DE CANCUN 

Color Number Color Name 
CC-230 SABLE DE CARACAS 
2071-40 SAFRAN 
2009-30 SAUMON FONCÉ 
CC-154 SAUMON FUMÉ 
2167-60 SAUMON SUCRÉ 
CC-940 SAVEUR DE MÛRE 
2004-50 SAVON DE MARSEILLE 
2166-10 SENTIER D`AUTOMNE 

2000-40 
SHORTCAKE AU 
FRAISES 

CC-934 SILHOUETTE 
CC-190 SIROP DE POIRE 
2169-40 SOLIEL DE PROVENCE 
2032-70 SORBET À LA LIME 
2087-50 SORBET AUX FRAISES 
2076-60 SOUVENIR D`ANTAN 
2086-60 SUCRERIE 
2076-10 TAPIS DE VELOUR 
2167-20 TARTE À LA CITROUILLE 
2083-10 TARTE AUX RAISINS 
2028-30 TÉQUILA 
2115-30 TERRE D`AMAZONE 
2171-30 TERRE DE FEU 
2168-40 TERRE DE PÊCHE 
CC-890 THÉ AUX BLEUETS 
2155-70 TIGE DE COTTON 
CC-290 TOILE DE LIN 

2133-30 
TOMBÉE DU JOUR (2133-
30) 

2145-20 TORTUE D`EAU DOUCE 
2133-70 TOUNDRA 
2019-30 Tournesol des Prés 
2153-10 TROIS-MÂTS 
2118-60 VAGUE SOUVENIR 
CC-300 VALLÉE DE BLÉ 
2153-20 VANNERIE 
CC-200 VÉLIN 
2026-70 velouté 
2171-70 VENT DE FRAICHEUR 
2032-20 VERT ACIDE 
2029-10 VERT BASILIC 
2028-20 VERT BERNIER 
HC-16 VERT BRONZE 

2026-30 VERT CITRON 
2032-40 VERT CITRUS 
2118-40 VERT DE BRUINE 
2025-20 VERT IF 
2026-10 VERT LIME 
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Color Number Color Name 
2032-10 VERT NÉON 
2031-20 VERT PARADIS 
2029-30 VERT ROMARIN 
2145-40 VERT SURET 
CC-246 VICHYSSOISE 
2080-30 VIN DE CERISE 
2068-10 VIOLET MAJESTIC 
2069-40 VIOLET PÂLE 

Color Number Color Name 
2117-50 VIOLET PRINTANIER 
2116-50 VIOLETTE AFRICAINE 
2073-50 VIOLETTE SYRIENNE 
2068-40 VIOLINE 
CC-920 VIVACE VIOLACÉE 
2114-40 VOILE DE MYSTÈRE 
2071-20 VOILET LÉGER 

 


